Form No. S3354-609
Supersedes S3354-501
Page 1 of 4
THE WALL-MOUNT™ 50Hz ONE TON AIR CONDITIONER
The Bard Wall-Mount One Ton Air Conditioner is a self contained en-
ergy efficient heating and cooling system which is designed to offer
maximum indoor comfort at a minimal cost without using valuable in-
door floor space or outside ground space.  The One Ton is the ideal

Indoor Blower Performance - CFM (m3/s) at 220 Volts Electric Heat Table
Specifications
Air Conditioning Model Nomenclature
COLOR OPTIONS
X - Beige (Standard)
1 - White
2 - Mesa Tan
4 -Buckeye Gray
5 - Desert Brown
FILTER OPTIONS
X  - 1 inch (25mm) Disposable
W - 1 inch (25mm) Washable
P  - 2 inch (51mm) Pleated
Air Conditioning Control Modules
Form No. S3354-609
Supersedes S3354-501
Page 4 of 4
Dimensions of Basic Unit for Architectural and Installation Requirements - Inches (mm)
HTDIW HTPED THGIEH YLPPUS NRUTER
TINU )W( )D( )H( A B C B E F )*(G I J K L M
121EW
8/1-03
)567(
8/5-41
)273(
64
)861,1(
5
)721(
71
)234(
01
)452(
71
)234(
23
)318(
4/1-81
)464(
5ro2
)721ro15(
8/7-91
)505(
4/3-62ro4/3-32
)976ro306(
4/1-02
)415(
2/1-2
)46(
61/1-13
)987(
Bard Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Bryan, Ohio 43506
Since 1914 . . . Moving ahead,
just as planned
Due to our continuous product improvement policy,
all specifications subject to change without notice.
Before purchasing this appliance, read important energy cost
and efficiency information available from your retailer.
Form No.
S3354
June, 2009
Supersedes   S3354-501
(*) Position of return air flanges are interchangeable between two positions. Factory built at 5 inches (127mm).
NOTE: Maintain a minimum of 20 inches (508mm) clearance on right side to allow access to control panel and allow proper airflow to outdoor
condenser coil.  Allow 15 inches (381mm) on left side.
2"
(51mm)
RETURN AIR OPENING
IN LOWER POSITION
FACTORY STANDARD
E